(12) United States DESigIl Patent (10) Patent No.:

US00D889494S

US D889,494 S

Vilsmelier 45) Date of Patent: Jul. 7, 2020
(54) DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF D768,174 S * 10/2016 Kim .......ccoovveveieenirennne, D14/486
WITH ANIMATED GRAPHICAIL USER D768,644 S * 10/2016 Miyakawa ................... D14/485
D814480 S * 4/2018 Muller ................... G16H 10/00
INTERFACE 114/485
_ _ _ D847,178 S * 4/2019 Kato ....cccovveiviiviennninnn, D14/486
(71)  Applicant: Brainlab AG, Munich (DE) D858,564 S * 9/2019 Schlereth .................... D14/488
D860,237 S *  9/2019 LI .oovviiiiiiii, D14/486
(72) Inventor: Stefan Vilsmeier, Munich (DE) D866,578 S * 11/2019 ANng ...cccocevvieviriene D14/486
D867,378 S * 11/2019 Ang ....ovvvviiiiinninnnnn, D14/486
73)  Assionee: BRAINLAB AG. Munich (DE D867,379 S * 11/2019 Ang ....ooooovviiiiiiiiniinn..l. D14/486
(73) 2 ’ (DE) D881,910 S *  4/2020 Lin ..oocovvviiiiiiniiineen, D14/486
2005/0044485 Al1* 2/2005 Mondry ... GO6T 11/60
ek .
(**) Term: 15 Years 715/247
2008/0082938 Al* 4/2008 Buczek ................... GO6F 40/18
(21) Appl. No.: 29/673,016 715/784
2014/0053200 Al* 2/2014 de Paz .............. HO4N 21/431
(22) Filed: Dec. 11, 2018 725/44
. .
(30) Foreign Application Priority Data cited by examiner

Jun. 12, 2018

(EM)

(51) LOC (12) CL.

(52) U.S. CL

(58)

(56)

USPC

Field of Classification Search

USPC

005307930
14-04

D14/486; 1>14/488

1214/485-495

CPC .. A61B 5/02; A61B 8/46; GO6F 19/34; GO6F

468,322
468,748
D502,184
530,336
546,339
D691,157
1)726,204
1)735,220

1)736,245

nnwonnrnonwnnnnn

* ¥ ¥ * % % *

19/3418; GO6F 19/3406; GO6T

2207/30004
See application file for complete search history.

References Cited

1/2003
1/2003
2/2005
10/2006
7/2007
10/2013
4/2015
7/2015
8/2015

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

Walker .........o.oooinl, D
aki
Inagaki ....................el, D
Glezer ......cooooveiiiinl, D
Thomsen ..................... D
11
Ellis oo, D
Ramesh ....................... D
[ ] [ ]
Prajapati ...................... D
SECO e D
Kang ..........ccooiivvinnnn, D

T
1
+
¥
1
e ke, kv v~y o e v vl ke~ e e vk v v i B!
o
L
.
1
1
F
L |

14/486
14/486
14/486
14/485
14/486
14/486
14/486
14/486

14/488

hhhhhhhhhhhhh

To b by ol by
R N -

LT L e .
LRI R

Primary Examiner — Darlington Ly
Assistant Examiner — Katherine A Holbrow
(74) Attorney, Agent, or Firm — Middleton Reutlinger

(57) CLAIM

The ornamental design for a display screen or portion

thereof with animated graphical user interface, as shown and
described.

DESCRIPTION

FIG. 1 1s a first image of a display screen or portion thereof
with animated graphical user interface; and,

FIG. 2 1s a second image thereof.

The broken lines illustrate a display screen or portion
thereol, and form no part of the claimed design.

The appearance of the animated graphical user interface
transitions between FIGS. 1-2. The process or period in
which one 1mage transitions to another forms no part of the
claimed design.
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